

GAHC010115982025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3091/2025

SAIKHOLEN HOUKIP @ SEIKHOLEN HOWKIP
S/O LATE PAOKAI HOUKIP, VILL- SAIJANG, P.O. AND P.S.- DILLAI
(BOKAJAN SUB-DIVISION), DIST- KARBI ANGLONG (ASSAM)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT
OF HOME AFFAIRS, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6,
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (ADMN)
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
KARBI ANGLONG
DIPHU
ASSAM
PIN-78248

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R CHETRI, MR N MILI,MR N BARMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

22.09.2025

Heard Mr. R Chetri, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. U Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 4.

The learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to furnish extra copies to the respondent counsel.

List again after three weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant